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Warning
Correct installation is extremely essential,
and falls outside the scope of responsibility
of Vogel's. The fastening material provided is
exclusively intended for installation on walls
made of solid wood, bricks, concrete or solid-
wood columns with a maximum of 3 mm wall
finishing. For walls made of other materials,
for example hollow bricks, please consult your
installer and/or specialist supplier.
Maximum weight of LCD/plasma screen: EFW
6125: 15kg/ 33 Ibs, EFW 6225: 35 kg / 77 Ibs,
EFW 6325: 45 kg / 99 Ibs.
During installation, please also follow the
instructions for installation and use of the
apparatus to be installed/fixed (for example the
LCD/plasma screen).

Installation advice
If you are using a modular system (audiol
DVD support EFA 6825 andor column system
EFA 6835), it is important to start measuring
and installing from the floor (or skirting board)
upwards.

Warnung
Eine ordnungsgemate Montage ist

zwingend erforderlich und liegt autierhalb

der Verantwortichkeit von Vogel's. Die
mitgelieferten Befestigungsmaterialien sind
ausschlieBlich zur Montage an Wanden aus
massivem Holz, Mauerwerk, Beton oder an
massiven Holzpfosten vorgesehen, dabei

darf die Wandverkleidung maximal 3 mm dick
sein. Fir Wande aus anderen Materialien
(beispielsweise Hohlblocksteinen) wenden Sie
sich bitte an Ihren Installateur und/oder den
Fachhandel

EFW 6225

EFW 6325

Mounting instructions

MOUNTINGINSTRUCTIONS

Manual de montagem

Névod na montaz
Szerelési eldiras

Consignes d'installation
Montagevoorschrift
Instrucciones de montaje
Istruzioni di montaggio

W ycTaHoBKe

destinados exclusivamente al montaje en
paredes de madera maciza, ladrillo, hormigon,
o en columnas de madera maciza, con un
acabado minimo de 3 mm en la pared. Para
paredes de otros materiales, como ladrillo
hueco, consulte a su instalador o comercio
especializado

Peso maximo de pantalla LCD o de plasma;
EFW 6125: 15 kg /33 Ibs, EFW 6225: 35 kg /
77 Ibs, EFW 6325: 45 kg / 99 Ibs.

Durante el montaje, también se deben observar
las instrucciones de instalacion y manejo del
aparato que se vaya a colocar o fiar (como una
pantalla LCD o de plasma),

Consejos para la colocacion
Si utiliza el sistema modular (soporte para
audio/DVD EFA 6825 0 sistema de columnas
EFA 6835), es importante empezar a medir y
montar desde el suelo (o el rodapié).

Avvertenze
E’ molto importante eseguire un montaggio
corretto e tale azione non rientra nelle
responsabilita di Vogel's. | materiali di fissaggio
compresi nella confezione sono adatti
esclusivamente per il fissaggio a pareti di legno
massiccio, mattoni, cemento o pilastri di legno
massiccio, con una finitura della parete che
non sia superiore ai 3 mm. Per pareti costruite
con altri materiali, per esempio da forati, vi
consigliamo di contattare il vostro installatore
elo rivenditore.

Peso massimo per lo schermo LCD/plasma:

Instrukcja montazu
WMHCTpyKuwa no c6opke

Navod k montéazi

Montaj kuavuzu
Instructiuni de montaj
BKasigku N0 MOHTaxi
RLEOB

porady montera lub w specjalistycznym skiepie.
Maksymalny ciezar telewizora LCD/
plazmowego: EFW 6125: 15 kg / 33 Ibs, EFW
622535 kg / 77 Ibs, EFW 6325: 45 kg / 99 Ibs.
Przy montazu nalezy takze przestrzegat
zalecen zawartych w instrukcji instalacji

i instrukcji obstugi umieszczanego /
mocowanego urzadzenia (np. telewizora LCD/
plazmowego).

Zalecane umieszczenie
W przypadku systeméw modutowych

(uchwyt do audio/DVD EFA 6825 lub syslem
kolumnowy EFA 6835) wazne jest, al

zaczynat odmierzanie i montaz od podlogl (lub
listwy podiogowej).

CyuiecTsenHoe 3HadeHwe uMeer
NIPaBULHAR YCTAHOBKA U3AENUS, NP

3ToM dupMa Borensc He HeceT 3a Hee
OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bxoaswme 8 KomnnekT
KpenexHbie U3ACNA NPEAHaZHANEHS!
UCKAIOUUTENBHO ANA KPENNEHNA K CTeHe

U3 MACCHBHOTO Aepesa, KMPNHIa, 6eToHa
W K BaNKam U3 MACCHBHOTO Aepesa,

NP 3TOM ToNUMHA OBMMLIOBKM CTEHbI He
NOMKHa NpeBbIWaTh 3MM. B cryyae ecam
CTeHa U3roTOBNEHA U3 WHBIX MaTepuanos,
HanpuMep, NyCToTeNoro KApNUNa,
NIPOKOHCY b TUPYIATECH € YCTAHOBILAKOM U/
WA € NEPCOHANIOM B CMIELUANH3UPOBAHHOM
Marasune

MakcumansHeli Bec Ans

EFW 6125: 15 kg / 33 Ibs, EFW 6225: 35 kg /
77 Ibs, EFW 6325: 45 kg / 99 Ibs.

Durante il montaggio bisogna seguire

bene le istruzioni dinstallazione  duso

dell che deve essere montata

LCD/Plasma-Bildschirm: EFW
6125: 15 kg / 33 Ibs, EFW 6225: 35 kg / 77 Ibs,
EFW 6325: 45 kg / 99 Ibs,

Bei der Montage mussen auch die Installations-
und Gebrauchsanleitungen der anzubringenden
bzw. zu befestigenden Geréite selbst (wie des
LCD/Plasma-Bildschirms) beachtet werden.

Installationsempfehlung

Wenn Sie das Modulssystem (Audio/DVD-
Halter EFA 6825 oder das Saulensystem EFA
6835) verwenden, miissen Sie mit dem Messen
und der Montage am Fuliboden (oder an der
Fubodenleiste) beginnen.

Avertissement
Le montage correct est d'une importance
fondamentale et ne reléve pas de la
responsabilité de Vogel’s. Le matériel de
fixation fourni est uniquement prévu pour un
montage sur des parois en bois massif, en
briques, en béton ou sur des piliers en bois
massif, avec une finition de 3 mm maximun.
Veuillez consulter votre installateur et/ou votre
détaillant spécialisé pour les parois constituées
d'autres matériaux, comme la brique creuse.
Poids maximal de 'écran LCD/plasma: EFW
6125: 15 kg / 33 Ibs, EFW 6225: 35 kg / 77 Ibs,
EFW 6325: 45 kg / 99 Ibs.

Lors du montage, il convient également

de respecter les consignes d'nstallation et
dutilisation du matériel & placerffixer proprement
dit (par exemple, de écran LCD/plasma).

Conseils d'installation
Sivous utilisez le systéme modulaire (support
audio/DVD EFA 6825 etlou systéme vertical EFA
6835), il est important de commencer la mesure
et linstallation a partir du sol (ou de la plinthe)

Waarschuwing
Correcte montage is van essentieel belang,
en valt buiten de verantwoordelijkheid van
Vogel's. Bijgeleverde bevestigingsmaterialen
Zijn uitsluitend bestemd voor montage aan
wanden van massief hout, baksteen, beton of
‘aan massief houten pilaren, met maximaal 3
mm wandafwerking. Voor wanden van andere
materialen, bijvoorbeeld holle bouwsteen,
raadpleeg uw installateur en/of vakhande\

(come lo schermo LCD/plasma).

Consiglio d'installazione
Se utilzzate un sistema modulare (supporto
audio/DVD EFA 6825 eo sistema a colonna
EFA 6835), & importante iniziare a misurare
& montare partendo dal pavimento (o dallo
zoccolo).

Aviso
Amontage correcta é de essencial
importancia e a Vogel's reserva-se o direito

de néo se responsabilizar pela mesma. Os
materiais de fixagdo enviados juntamente com
o produto sao especificos para a montagem
em superficies de madeira maciga, tijolo, betdo
ou em pilares de madeira maciga, com um
méximo de 3 mm de espessura. Para paredes
de outros materiais (ocas), pega conselho a0
seuinstalador efou técnico qualificado.

Peso maximo de ecra LCD/plasma: EFW 6125
15 kg / 33 Ibs, EFW 6225: 35 kg / 77 Ibs, EFW
6325: 45 kg / 99 Ibs.

Durante a montagem, deve igualmente ter-

se em conta os manuais de instrugdes de
instalagao e utilizagao dos préprios aparelhos
(tais como ecra LCD/plasma).

Conselho de localizagao
No caso de utiizar o sistema modular (suporte
audio/DVD EFA 6825 e/ou sistema de colunas
EFA 6835) é importante que comece a
proceder & medigdo e montagem a partir do
chéo (ou rodapé).

Varning
En korrekt montering &r av storsta vikt och &r
inte Vogel's ansvarsomrade. De medlevererade
fixturerna & uteslutande avsedda for montage
pa vaggar av massivt tra, tegel, betong eller

pé massiva trapelare, med ett yttre skikt pa
maximalt 3 mm. Fér montage pa véggar av
andra material, t.ex. halig tegel, radfraga er
installator eller fackhandeln.

Maximun vikt LCD/plasma-skérm: EFW 6125;
15 kg / 33 Ibs, EFW 6225: 35 kg / 77 Ibs, EFW
6325: 45 kg / 99 Ibs.

Vid montage ska aven installations- och
anvandarforeskrifterna for sjalva apparaten

LCDIpl karm) som ska

Maximum gewicht LCD/pl
6125: 15 kg / 33 Ibs, EFW 6225: 35 kg/77 \bs,
EFW 6325: 45 kg / 99 Ibs.

Bij de montage dienen ook de installatie- en
gebruiksvoorschriften van de te plaatsen/
bevestigen apparatuur zelf (zoals LCD/plasma
scherm) in acht genomen te worden

Plaatsingsadvies
Indien u gebruik maakt van het modulaire
systeem (audio/DVD support EFA 6825 en/
of kolomsysteem EFA 6835) is het belangrijk
om vanaf de vioer (of plint) te beginnen met
afmeten en monteren.

Advertencia
El montaje correcto tiene una importancia

primordial, y no es responsabilidad de Vogel's.
Los materiales de fijacion suministrados estan

placerasffastas iakitas.

Placeringsrad

Om ni anvander modulsystemet (audio/DVD-
stod EFA 6825 ochleller kolonnsystem EFA
6835) ar det vikiigt att paborja uppmatning och
monteringen fran golvet (eller plinten)

Ostrzeze
Wiasciwy montaz jest niezwykle wazny i nie
wehodzi w zakres odpowiedzialnosi firmy
Vogel's. Zafaczone elementy mocujace s
przeznaczone wylacznie do montazu na
Scianach z litego drewna, cegly lub betonu
albo na filarach  itego drewna, z warstwa,
wykaiiczajaca nie grubsza niz 3 mm. W
przypadku cian wykonanych z innych
materialow, np. z pustakow, nalezy zasiegnas

weckor o
3Kkpana : moaens EFW 6125: 15 kr / 33
ywToB, Moaens EFW 6225: 35 kr /77
ywToB, Moaens EFW 6325: 45 kr /99
PywToN

Mpy YCTaHOBKe M3AenUs HeobXx0AMMO
TakKe COBMOAATE UHCTPYKUAM MO
YCTaHOBKE 1 3KCNAyaTauun annaparypsl
(Hanp. xuaKokpuCTannueckorol
MNa3MEHHOTO 3KpaHa), KOTOpYHo Bt
NNaHUpyeTe PA3MECTATE/3aKPeNUTS Ha
u3nenum Gupmsl Borensc.

PekoMeHaaLMM NO yCTaHOBKe
ECnn Bl MCTIONb3YeTe MOAYIbHYIO CUCTEMY
(kpoHWTeliH Ana ayAuoannapaTyps/DVD
Mopens EFA 6825 n/unu BepTukansHyio
onopHyio cuctemy moaens EFA 6835),
HEOBXOANMO NPOM3BOAMTS M3MEDEHN 1
MOHTaX, HauWHas OT oA (NMHTYCA).

Varovani
NejduleZitjsi je spravna monta a firma
Vogel's neni za montaz zodpovédna
Upeviiovaci materialy, které jsou dodavany v
baleni, jsou ureny pfimo k montazi na stény
2z masivniho dfeva, cihly, beton, nebo na
masivni drevéné sloupy s nejvyse 3 mm. Pro
montaz na stény z jinjch materialis, napfiklad
holy stavebni kamen Vam doporucujeme
poradi se s Vasim instalatérem a/nebo ve
specializovaném obchodé.

Maximalni hmotnost LCD/plasmove

obrazovky: EFW 6125: 15 kg / 33 Ibs, EFW
6225: 35 kg / 77 Ibs, EFW 6325: 45 kg /

99 Ibs.

Pii montaZi se take drte navod k pouziti
tykajici se pfipevnéni vlastniho zafizeni (jako je
LCDIplasmova obrazovka).

Doporuceni k umisténi
Pokud pouzijete modulami systém (drzak
audio/DVD EFA 6825 a/nebo sloupovy systém
EFA6835), pak je dleZité zacit s vymérovanim
amontaZi jiz od podiahy (nebo podstavce).

Varovanie
NajdoleZitejsia je spravna monta? a firma
Vogel's e je za montaz zodpovedna.
Upeviiovacie materialy, ktoré sii dodavané v
baleni, st uréené priamo pre montaz na steny
2 masivneho dreva, tely, beténu, alebo na
masivne drevené stipy s najviac 3 mm... Pre
montaz na steny z injch materidlov, napriklad
holy stavebny kamefi Vam odporicame
poradi sa s Vasim instalatérom alalebo v
Specializovanom obchode.

Maximalna hmotnost LCD / plazmovej
obrazovky: EFW 6125: 15 kg / 33 Ibs, EFW
6225: 35 kg / 77 Ibs, EFW 6325: 45 kg / 99 Ibs.
Pri montaZi sa tiez drzte navodov na
pouzivanie tjkajdcich sa pripevnenia viastného
zariadenia (ako je LCD / plazmova obrazovka).

Odporiganie pre umiestnenie
Ak pouzijete modularny systém (drziak audio
/DVD EFA 6825 alalebo stipovy systém EFA
6835), potom je doleZité zacat s

fabol, téglabol, betonbol készlt falaknal,
vagy témér fabél készillt tartéoszlopok esetén
hasznalhatok maximalisan 3 mm-es falbevonat
esetén. Mas anyagbl, mint példaul ireges
téglabol keszlt falak esetén érdekiGdjon a
szerelonél ésivagy a szakizletben

Maximalis sly LCD/plazma-képernyd

esetén: EFW 6125: 15 kg / 33 Ibs, EFW

6225: 35 kg / 77 Ibs, EFW 6325: 45 kg /

991bs.

Aszerelésnél az elhelyezendd/rogzitends
készilék (mint példaul egy LCD/plazma-
képernyo) szerelési és hasznalati utasitésat is
figyelembe kell venni.

Elhelyezési tanacs
Ha a moduléris rendszert (az EFA 6825 audio/
DVD tartét és/vagy az EFA 6835 oszlopos
rendszert) hasznalja, fontos, hogy a mérést
és szerelést a padiotdl (vagy a szegélyléctdl)
kezdje.

Uyart
Muntazam montaj ediimesi ok dnemlidir ve
Vogel'sn sorumlulugu distnda kalmaktadr.
Yanunda verilmis olan yerlestime i
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de fixare livrate impreund cu produsul sunt
destinate exclusiv pentru montajul pe pereti din
lemn masiv, caramida, beton sau stalpi e lemn
masiv, cu maxim 3 mm prelucrare in perete.
Pentru pereti din alte materiale, de exemplu
plici de BCA, va rugim si vi consultati
instalatorul silsau un magazin de specialitate
Greutatea maxima ecranul LC|

plasma: EFW 6125: 15 kg / 33 Ibs, EFW
6225:35 kg / 77 Ibs, EFW 6325: 45 kg /

99 Ibs.

La montaj trebuie s se tina cont si de
instructiunile de instalare si utiizare ale
aparaturii care trebuie amplasata/fixatd (cum ar
i ecranul LCD/plasma).

Instructiuni cu privire la amplasare
Daci faceti uz de sistemul modular (suport
audio/DVD EFA 6825 silsau sistemul coloana
EFA 6835) este important sa incepeti
masurarea si montajul de la nivelul podelei (sau
al plintei).

MpaBUALHMUI MOHTAX Ma€ Benvke
3HaueHHs, Ta KOMNaHiA Vogels Products He

sadece masif tahta, tas, beton veya en fazla 3
mm tahta bélimla masif tahta direklerine monte
etmek igindir. Baska malzemeden yaptimts
duvarlar, 5megin igi bos insaat taslart igin,
dosemecinize velveya ozel satts bayinize
basvurunuz.

LCDIplazma-ekrantn maksimum agurigi:

EFW 6125: 15 kg / 33 Ibs, EFW 6225: 35

kg /77 Ibs, EFW 6325: 45 kg / 99 Ibs.

Montaj ettiginizde, yerlestimek istediginiz
aletin (LCD/plazma ekran gibi) montaj ve
kullanma kuavuzunu da dikkate almaniz
gerekir.

Yerlestirme énerisi
Modier sistemi (audio/DVD support EFA 6825
velveya EFA 6835 kolon sistemi)

Hece 3a ue aTepiany,
140 AOAAIOTECA ANA KPINNEHHS, NPU3HAYEH]
BUKITIOIHO N5 MOHTAXY Ha CTiHaX 3
MacWBHOTO AeDeBa, e/ 4u 6eTOHy Ha
0nopax/konoHax 3 MaCHBHOTO Aepesa
TOBHO 03106/10BANLHOTO Wapy He
6inbuw 3 MM, ¥ BIAHOLIGHHI KpinneHHs Ha
CTiHax 3 iHWUX MaTepianis, Hanpuknaa,

3 NYCTOTIAOI Uerw, NPOKOHCynbTYiiTeCs

¥ CBOTO MOHTaXHUKa i/4i y CBOEMY
npodUeHTPi.

MaxcumansHa sara KKinnasmenHoi nawen
EFW 6125: 15 kr/ 33 pynTis, EFW 6225: 35

«r1 77 ywris, EFW 6325: 45 kr/ 99 chymis.
TlpW MOHTaX TaKOX HEOBXiAHO
AOTPUMYBATWCA BKA3IBOK IHCTPYKLIA 3
MOHTAXy i BMKOPUCTaHHA anapaTypH, o

amontaZou uz od podiahy (alebo podstavca).

Figyelmeztetés
Apontos szerelés alapvetden fontos, és

ezért a Vogels's cég nem vallal feleldsséget.
A mellékelt rogzitd anyagok kizarolag tomor

takdirde, an;mey. zemmden (veya zemin kenar
en) ve montaj
etmeniz onemnmr

Atentie
Este deosebit de important ca montajul sé fie
executat corect, operatia de montare neintrand
n responsabiltatea firmei Vogel's. Materialele

A (Takuit Ak
KKinnasmenna nanens)

Papa no ycranosui
AIKWO B BUKOPUCTOBYETE MOAYNLHY
cuctemy (kpowTeitH EFA 6825 i
aymioTexHiky/DVD-anapaTypy i/u konoHHy
cucrenmy EFA 6835), To HeobXiaHO nomHaTh
BIAMIP | MOHTaX BIA NIANOTW (4h NAIHTYCA).
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EFW 6125

EFW 6325
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